PROSPECTUS
S

B.H.M.S. Course

RAJAULATU, NAMKUM, RANCHI

MANAGED BY TRIBAL SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY

SOUTH RAILWAY COLONY, PANCHWATI CHUTIA, RANCHI




Academics and extra curricular Activities




»

Theme of the vear 2021-2022

“EMPOWERING ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE
BY
ENHANCING NEW HOMOEOPATHIC
GENERETION”

Innovative Medical Practices, intellectual capital, Industry Institute, Infrastructural
resources, The Urban & Rural resources, The dynamic journey of 4 Years by Maa
Kalawati Homoeopathic Medical College. Journey & 8 Years Excellence journey of
Hospital. The Maa Kalawati Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital have been
meeting the targets which it has set & also the needs of Society in higher
education through medical education pro - active orientation / behavior human
beings management, Head of the institution and the staff are dedicated towards
the motto of college and adhere to vision and mission statement from the bottom
of their hearts. This is visualized with the successful introduction of BHMS (UG)
courses structures, effective curriculum design by CCH and continuous quest to
identify better opportunities to introduce Homoeopathic field of education.
Participation COVID awareness programme, preservation of more about 10,000
village people through immunity booster (Arsenic Alb.), preservation of urban
area targeted to railway station, Govt. offices, electricity office, banks and other
social places (Photographs of activities is being attached).




MILE STONES OF THE COLLEGE &
HOSPITAL

2012- The Society (TSWS) first off all opened the Homoeopathic Hospital
managed by 25 bedded hospitals under the society resolution & constructed
UG/PG Label Colleges phase by phase.

2014- on careful consideration of the proposal, The Government of Jharkhand
has decided to issue No Objection Certificate through Department of Health,
Medical Education & Family Welfare.

2015- Establishment of Homoeopathic Medical College building & Society has
submitted new establishment format in Ministry of AYUSH. Lol has done.

2016- Inspected by AYUSH, The College was started 6 Village
peripheral hospitals.

2017- CCH has inspected the college on 5.10.2017, and forwarded the
Inspection report to AYUSH, & LoP has done on 15.11.2017 for Intake 100 BHMS
UG Courses only.

2018-19 Up gradation of college building, equipments, books and other
development work has done

2019-20 Participation COVID awareness programme guided by Ministry of Ayush.
Preservation of rural and urban area and distribution immunity booster(Arsenic
Alb.).

020 21 Participation COVID awareness programme guided by Ministry of Ayush.
TV 'n of rural and urban area and distribution immunity booster(Arsenic



4

MAJOR ACCOMPLISHMENTS DURING
2017-2018 ACADEMIC YEAR

MOU WITH MODERN HOSPITAL

The Maa Kalawati Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital has signed MOU

4

with Maa Kalawati Hospital Research center, Sidrol, Namkum, Ranchi, which
is having 300 bedded hospitals, well equipped & modern hospital. With a
vision to have a strong global connect the management took a proactive
Initiation to sign up for major Hospital work drive, such as Ultra
Sound(advance), C.T. Scan & other Pathological & Micro biological
investigation under the supervision of advance medical care of identification
& Investigation exchange of professional Ideas, Faculty & Students for major
treatment research & knowledge.

Computer Literacy for all

Realizing the significance of Computer literacy students of all BHMS students,

4

offered fundamentals of information Technology to enable them to require
basic skills in computer use

Demand ratio and admission details 2017-2018.

Admissions were very promising; on an average We have a demand ratio of 2
applications for 1 seat in BHMS courses. Total 100 students were admitted in
BHMS UG Courses by Written Test & Interviewed. Next Admission will be start
through NEET.




Yearly fee structure of our
college is as follows:-

-

Admission
61500 - e e e
fee
02. Tuition fee 125000 125000 125000.00 125000 75000
Total 186500 125000 125000.00 125000 75000
College Bank Name : Punjab National Bank, Sidrol, Namkum, Ranchi.

College Bank CBS Account No : 9481002100000353
IFSC Code : PUNB0948100




Teaching Learning Process

At Maa Kalawati Homoeopathic Medical College &
Hospital, our Society (Tribal Social Welfare Society) our
commitment to quality education and Medical training
has seen the growth of our student. We prepare young
students to be talents, medical officer responsibility and
above all to be nation builders who cherish humane
values. In our efforts towards the Doctor’s mentioned
goal, we have introduced practical courses to bridge the
gap between the hospital & institution & Industry. We
assess the student’s strength and wellness in academics
and aptitude and address their needs through various
medical O,oractical work bridge. Technology and other
visual aids in our teaching methods, remedial & tutorial

classes, project work and continuous internal
assessment seminars, guest lecturer, were also
organized.




Maa Kalawati Homoeopathic Medical College &
Hospital along with Tribal Social Welfare Society

The objective of TSWS is to develop an increased
sense of Social responsibility a global view of
Society and heart for “giving back” and helping
others. Students and faculty of the college
activity and enthusiastically participated in Covid
19 activity on regular by visiting Railway Station,
Block area, Villagers, Home for Street Children,
Rescue Center, Home for the aged and destitute
mentally & physically challenged deeming Covid
19 In view the large quantity Ars. Alb S30
medicine distribution Center wise




Governing Body

of
Maa Kalawati Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital

1. Sri Baidyanath Yadav President
2. Sri Ramjee Yadav Secretary
3. Mrs. Anju Devi Treasurer
4, Dr. Ajit Prasad Mahato Principal
5. Dr. Kalicharan Chowdhury Hospital Supdt.
Registrar [/C
6. Prof.(Dr.) Shankar Thakur YBN University
: : : Dy. Registrar
7. Sri Sanjay Kumar Tiwary e e

8. Sri Binod Kumar Yadav Member




College Council
of

Maa Kalawati Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital

Prof.(Dr.) Ajit Prasad Mahato
Prof.(Dr.) Gangani B.K. Damji
Prof.(Dr.) Sunil Kumar Mishra
Prof.(Dr.) Sangita Rani Dinda
Prof.(Dr.) Ranjan Mukherjee
Prof.(Dr.) Annu Pandey
Prof.(Dr.) Sayan Dutta Ray
Prof.(Dr.) Mrinal Kanti Barman

Prof.(Dr.) Bhaskar Kumar

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.




List of Our Committees

» Anti- Ragging Committee

» Anti Sexual Harassment Committee
» Library Committee

» College Council Committee

» Students Discipline Committee & Welfare
Committee

» Sports committee

» Extra- Curriculum Activities’ committee
» Counseling cell

» Website maintenance Committee

Scholarship & Financial Support from the
Institution



- Department

Dr. Ajit Prasad Mahato
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Dr

TEACHING MEMBERS

Sunil Kr. Mishra
Kalicharan Chowdhury
Sukhamay Gangopadhyay

. Sayan Dutta Ray
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.
Dr.

Priti Kumari

Sangita Rani Dinda
Ranjan Mukherjee
Sasanka Debnath
Sudip Biswas

Mrinal Kanti Barman
Gangani B. Kumar Damji
Deepshikha Sinha
Rajendra Prasad Sen
Sukanta Ghosh
Shyamal Podder
Suman Samanta
Indrajit Biswas
Annu Pandey
Bhaskar Kumar
Souvik Jana

Alok Nath Shaw
Sushant Kumar
Rahul Kumar
Shrikant VVerma

MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD(Hom)
MD (Hom)
MD (Hom)
MD (Hom)
MD (Hom)
MD (Hom)
MD (Hom)
MD (Hom)

i —_

Pr|n0|pal

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Physiology & Biochemistry
Organon of Medicine
Organon of Medicine
Matria Medica

FMT

Organon of Medicine
Homoeopathic Pharmacy
Pathology

Practice of Medicine
Community Medicine
Materia Medica
Anatomy

Anatomy

Obstetrics & Gynecology
FMT

Community Medicine
Materia Medica
Physiology & Biochemistry
Repertory

Materia Medica
Pathology

Surgery

FMT

Homoeopathic Pharmacy

Obstetrics & Gynecology



NON-TEACHING MEMBERS
I ) N —

Mr.Sanjay Kumar Tiwary Chief Administrative Officer ~ Administration
02 Mr. Kailash Kr. Sahu Head Clerk College & Hospital
03 Mr. Dharmendra Kr. Thakur uDC College & Hospital
04 Mr.Bhuwneshwar Mahto LDC College & Hospital
05 Mr. Shiv Kumar Jaiswal Librarian Library
06 Mrs. Madhuri Ghosh Assistant Librarian Library
07 Mr. Bijay Kumar Maji Assistant Librarian Library
08 Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav Lab Technician Physiology Lab
09 Mr. Anil Kumar Yadav Lab Technician Pathology & Microbiology Lab
10 Mr. Gaurav Prasad Lab Attendant Pathology & Microbiology Lab
11 Mr. Gaurav Kumar Lab Attendant Pharmacy Lab
12 Mr. Soumen Rout Lab Attendant Anatomy Lab
13 Mr. Karan Yadav Lab Attendant Physiology Lab
14 Mrs. Shail Devi Warden cum Receptionist College & Hospital

15

16

—
:

Mrs. Puja Devi

Mr. Ghansahyam Kumar Yadav

Office Peon

Other Supportive staff

N

Principal Office Admin Deptt.

College & Hospital



HgiPITAL MEMBER
sLNo

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37

38
AR

Dr. Kalicharan Chowdhury
Dr. Sunita Sah
Dr. Satyendra Kr. Singh
Dr. Sajid Ansari
Dr. Munmun Mukherjee
Dr. Vinod Kumar Mahto
Dr. Suhail Ahmed Ansari
Dr. Neelam Sinha
Dr. Jagadamba Lal Mathur
Dr. Stephen Hansda
Dr. David Nawal Kishore Kispotta
Dr. Satyendra Kumar Chaudhary
Ms. Jyoti Toppo
Mr. Satjeet Kumar
Ms. Rupam Kumari
Ms. Juliet Surin
Ms. Shobha Yadav
Ms. Archana Topno
Mr. Alok Kumar
Mr. Rupam Chakraborty
Mr. Ajit Kumar
Mr. Shravan Kumar
Emlen Guria
Mr. Ashish Kumar Yadav
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Ahir
Mr. Ravi Ranjan Kumar
Ms. Nisha Kumari
Mr. Sanjib Banerjee
Mr. Ram Prakash Yadav
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Choudhari
Mr. Bhim Kumar Yadav
Mr. Mahesh Prasad Yadav

Ms. Shilpa Pradhan
Mr. Bisheshwar Lohra
Mr. Vijay Yadav
Ms. Ratni Devi
Ms. Anita Devi
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Yadav

Medical Superintendent
Senior Medical Officer
Resident Medical Officer
Medical Officer
Medical Officer
House Physician
House Physician
Gynecologist
Radiologist
Anesthetist
Pathologist
Surgeon
Physiotherapist
Yoga Expert
Dietician
Nursing Staff Incharge
Nursing Staff
Nursing Staff
Nursing Staff
Dispenser
Dresser
X-Ray Technician
Lab Technician

Lab Attendant
X-Ray Attendant
Dark Room Attendant
Secretarial Staff
Accounts Staff
OPD Registration Staff
IPD Registration Staff
Store Keeper
Medical Record Room Staff

Reg. Clerk/Tel. Operator
Ward Boy
Ward Boy
Aya
Aya
Other Supportive Staff

Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Radiology
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Physiotherapy
Physiotherapy
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Dispensary
oT
Radiology
Pathology
Pathology
Radiology
Radiology
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital
Hospital









