MAA KALAWATI HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL



PROSPECTUS

2021-2022

B.H.M.S. Course

RAJAULATU, NAMKUM, RANCHI

MANAGED BY TRIBAL SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY SOUTH RAILWAY COLONY, PANCHWATI CHUTIA, RANCHI

Academics and extra curricular Activities









Theme of the year 2021–2022 "EMPOWERING ACADEMIC EXCELLENCE BY ENHANCING NEW HOMOEOPATHIC GENERETION"

Innovative Medical Practices, intellectual capital, Industry Institute, Infrastructural resources, The Urban & Rural resources, The dynamic journey of 4 Years by Maa Kalawati Homoeopathic Medical College. Journey & 8 Years Excellence journey of Hospital. The Maa Kalawati Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital have been meeting the targets which it has set & also the needs of Society in higher education through medical education pro - active orientation / behavior human beings management, Head of the institution and the staff are dedicated towards the motto of college and adhere to vision and mission statement from the bottom of their hearts. This is visualized with the successful introduction of BHMS (UG) courses structures, effective curriculum design by CCH and continuous quest to identify better opportunities to introduce Homoeopathic field of education. Participation COVID awareness programme, preservation of more about 10,000 village people through immunity booster (Arsenic Alb.), preservation of urban area targeted to railway station, Govt. offices, electricity office, banks and other social places (Photographs of activities is being attached).

MILE STONES OF THE COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

- 2012- The Society (TSWS) first off all opened the Homoeopathic Hospital managed by 25 bedded hospitals under the society resolution & constructed UG/PG Label Colleges phase by phase.
- 2014- on careful consideration of the proposal, The Government of Jharkhand has decided to issue No Objection Certificate through Department of Health, Medical Education & Family Welfare.
- 2015 Establishment of Homoeopathic Medical College building & Society has submitted new establishment format in Ministry of AYUSH. Lol has done.
- > 2016- Inspected by AYUSH, The College was started 6 Village
- peripheral hospitals.
- 2017- CCH has inspected the college on 5.10.2017, and forwarded the Inspection report to AYUSH, & LoP has done on 15.11.2017 for Intake 100 BHMS UG Courses only.
- 2018-19 Up gradation of college building, equipments, books and other development work has done
- 2019-20 Participation COVID awareness programme guided by Ministry of Ayush. Preservation of rural and urban area and distribution immunity booster(Arsenic Alb.).

2020-21 Participation COVID awareness programme guided by Ministry of Ayush. Preservation of rural and urban area and distribution immunity booster(Arsenic Alb.).

MAJOR ACCOMPLISHMENTS DURING 2017–2018 ACADEMIC YEAR

MOU WITH MODERN HOSPITAL

- The Maa Kalawati Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital has signed MOU with Maa Kalawati Hospital Research center, Sidrol, Namkum, Ranchi, which is having 300 bedded hospitals, well equipped & modern hospital. With a vision to have a strong global connect the management took a proactive Initiation to sign up for major Hospital work drive, such as Ultra Sound(advance), C.T. Scan & other Pathological & Micro biological investigation under the supervision of advance medical care of identification & Investigation exchange of professional Ideas, Faculty & Students for major treatment research & knowledge.
- Computer Literacy for all
- Realizing the significance of Computer literacy students of all BHMS students, offered fundamentals of information Technology to enable them to require basic skills in computer use

Demand ratio and admission details 2017-2018.

Admissions were very promising; on an average We have a demand ratio of 2 applications for 1 seat in BHMS courses. Total 100 students were admitted in BHMS UG Courses by Written Test & Interviewed. Next Admission will be start through NEET.

Yearly fee structure of our college is as follows:-

Sl. No.	Particular	1 st Year	2 nd Year	3 rd Year	4 th Year	5 th Year
01.	Admission fee	61500				
02.	Tuition fee	125000	125000	125000.00	125000	75000
Te	otal	186500	125000	125000.00	125000	75000

College Bank Name College Bank CBS Account No IFSC Code

: Punjab National Bank, Sidrol, Namkum, Ranchi. : 9481002100000353 : PUNB0948100

Teaching Learning Process

At Maa Kalawati Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital, our Society (Tribal Social Welfare Society) our commitment to quality education and Medical training has seen the growth of our student. We prepare young students to be talents, medical officer responsibility and above all to be nation builders who cherish humane values. In our efforts towards the Doctor's mentioned goal, we have introduced practical courses to bridge the gap between the hospital & institution & Industry. We assess the student's strength and wellness in academics and aptitude and address their needs through various medical practical work bridge. Technology and other visual aids in our teaching methods, remedial & tutorial classes, project work and continuous internal assessment seminars, guest lecturer, were also organized.

Maa Kalawati Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital along with Tribal Social Welfare Society

The objective of TSWS is to develop an increased sense of Social responsibility a global view of Society and heart for "giving back" and helping others. Students and faculty of the college activity and enthusiastically participated in Covid 19 activity on regular by visiting Railway Station, Block area, Villagers, Home for Street Children, Rescue Center, Home for the aged and destitute mentally & physically challenged deeming Covid 19 In view the large quantity Ars. Alb S30 medicine distribution Center wise

Governing Body

Maa Kalawati Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital

Sl. No.	Name	Post	
1.	Sri Baidyanath Yadav	President	
2.	Sri Ramjee Yadav Secretary		
3.	Mrs. Anju Devi	Treasurer	
4.	Dr. Ajit Prasad Mahato	Principal	
5.	Dr. Kalicharan Chowdhury	Hospital Supdt.	
6.	Prof.(Dr.) Shankar Thakur	Registrar I/C YBN University	
7.	Sri Sanjay Kumar Tiwary	Dy. Registrar YBN University	
8.	Sri Binod Kumar Yadav	Member	

College Council of

Maa Kalawati Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital

Sl. No.	Name
1.	Prof.(Dr.) Ajit Prasad Mahato
2.	Prof.(Dr.) Gangani B.K. Damji
3.	Prof.(Dr.) Sunil Kumar Mishra
4.	Prof.(Dr.) Sangita Rani Dinda
5.	Prof.(Dr.) Ranjan Mukherjee
6.	Prof.(Dr.) Annu Pandey
7.	Prof.(Dr.) Sayan Dutta Ray
8.	Prof.(Dr.) Mrinal Kanti Barman
9.	Prof.(Dr.) Bhaskar Kumar

List of Our Committees

- Anti– Ragging Committee
- Anti Sexual Harassment Committee
- Library Committee
- College Council Committee
- Students Discipline Committee & Welfare Committee
- Sports committee
- Extra- Curriculum Activities' committee
- Counseling cell
- Website maintenance Committee
 Scholarship & Financial Support from the Institution

TEACHING MEMBERS

<u>Sl.No</u>	<u>Name</u>	Qualification	Designation	<u>Department</u>
01	Dr. Ajit Prasad Mahato	MD(Hom)	Principal	Physiology & Biochemistry
02	Dr. Sunil Kr. Mishra	MD(Hom)	Professor	Organon of Medicine
03	Dr. Kalicharan Chowdhury	MD(Hom)	Professor	Organon of Medicine
04	Dr. Sukhamay Gangopadhyay	MD(Hom)	Professor	Matria Medica
05	Dr. Sayan Dutta Ray	MD(Hom)	Associate Professor	FMT
06	Dr. Priti Kumari	MD(Hom)	Associate Professor	Organon of Medicine
07	Dr. Sangita Rani Dinda	MD(Hom)	Associate Professor	Homoeopathic Pharmacy
08	Dr. Ranjan Mukherjee	MD(Hom)	Associate Professor	Pathology
09	Dr. Sasanka Debnath	MD(Hom)	Associate Professor	Practice of Medicine
10	Dr. Sudip Biswas	MD(Hom)	Associate Professor	Community Medicine
11	Dr. Mrinal Kanti Barman	MD(Hom)	Associate Professor	Materia Medica
12	Dr. Gangani B. Kumar Damji	MD(Hom)	Associate Professor	Anatomy
13	Dr. Deepshikha Sinha	MD(Hom)	Associate Professor	Anatomy
14	Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sen	MD(Hom)	Associate Professor	Obstetrics & Gynecology
15	Dr. Sukanta Ghosh	MD(Hom)	Assistant Professor	FMT
16	Dr. Shyamal Podder	MD(Hom)	Assistant Professor	Community Medicine
17	Dr. Suman Samanta	MD(Hom)	Assistant Professor	Materia Medica
18	Dr. Indrajit Biswas	MD(Hom)	Assistant Professor	Physiology & Biochemistry
19	Dr. Annu Pandey	MD (Hom)	Assistant Professor	Repertory
20	Dr. Bhaskar Kumar	MD (Hom)	Assistant Professor	Materia Medica
21	Dr. Souvik Jana	MD (Hom)	Assistant Professor	Pathology
22	Dr. Alok Nath Shaw	MD (Hom)	Assistant Professor	Surgery
23	Dr. Sushant Kumar	MD (Hom)	Assistant Professor	FMT
24	Dr. Rahul Kumar	MD (Hom)	Assistant Professor	Homoeopathic Pharmacy
25	Dr. Shrikant Verma	MD (Hom)	Assistant Professor	Obstetrics & Gynecology

NON-TEACHING MEMBERS

SL.NO	NAME	DESIGNATION	DEPARTMENT
01	Mr.Sanjay Kumar Tiwary	Chief Administrative Officer	Administration
02	Mr. Kailash Kr. Sahu	Head Clerk	College & Hospital
03	Mr. Dharmendra Kr. Thakur	UDC	College & Hospital
04	Mr.Bhuwneshwar Mahto	LDC	College & Hospital
05	Mr. Shiv Kumar Jaiswal	Librarian	Library
06	Mrs. Madhuri Ghosh	Assistant Librarian	Library
07	Mr. Bijay Kumar Maji	Assistant Librarian	Library
08	Mr. Arun Kumar Yadav	Lab Technician	Physiology Lab
09	Mr. Anil Kumar Yadav	Lab Technician	Pathology & Microbiology Lab
10	Mr. Gaurav Prasad	Lab Attendant	Pathology & Microbiology Lab
11	Mr. Gaurav Kumar	Lab Attendant	Pharmacy Lab
12	Mr. Soumen Rout	Lab Attendant	Anatomy Lab
13	Mr. Karan Yadav	Lab Attendant	Physiology Lab
14	Mrs. Shail Devi	Warden cum Receptionist	College & Hospital
15	Mrs. Puja Devi	Office Peon	Principal Office Admin Deptt.
16	Mr. Ghansahyam Kumar Yadav	Other Supportive staff	College & Hospital

HOSPITAL MEMBERS

SL.NO	NAME	DESIGNATION	DEPARTMENT
01	Dr. Kalicharan Chowdhury	Medical Superintendent	Hospital
02	Dr. Sunita Sah	Senior Medical Officer	Hospital
03	Dr. Satyendra Kr. Singh	Resident Medical Officer	Hospital
04	Dr. Sajid Ansari	Medical Officer	Hospital
05	Dr. Munmun Mukherjee	Medical Officer	Hospital
06	Dr. Vinod Kumar Mahto	House Physician	Hospital
07	Dr. Suhail Ahmed Ansari	House Physician	Hospital
08	Dr. Neelam Sinha	Gynecologist	Hospital
09	Dr. Jagadamba Lal Mathur	Radiologist	Radiology
10	Dr. Stephen Hansda	Anesthetist	Hospital
11	Dr. David Nawal Kishore Kispotta	Pathologist	Hospital
12	Dr. Satyendra Kumar Chaudhary	Surgeon	Hospital
13	Ms. Jyoti Toppo	Physiotherapist	Physiotherapy
14	Mr. Satjeet Kumar	Yoga Expert	Physiotherapy
15	Ms. Rupam Kumari	Dietician	Hospital
16	Ms. Juliet Surin	Nursing Staff Incharge	Hospital
17	Ms. Shobha Yadav	Nursing Staff	Hospital
18	Ms. Archana Topno	Nursing Staff	Hospital
19	Mr. Alok Kumar	Nursing Staff	Hospital
20	Mr. Rupam Chakraborty	Dispenser	Dispensary
21	Mr. Ajit Kumar	Dresser	OT
22	Mr. Shravan Kumar	X-Ray Technician	Radiology
23	Emlen Guria	Lab Technician	Pathology
24	Mr. Ashish Kumar Yadav	Lab Attendant	Pathology
25	Mr. Sanjay Kumar Ahir	X-Ray Attendant	Radiology
26	Mr. Ravi Ranjan Kumar	Dark Room Attendant	Radiology
27	Ms. Nisha Kumari	Secretarial Staff	Hospital
28	Mr. Sanjib Banerjee	Accounts Staff	Hospital
29	Mr. Ram Prakash Yadav	OPD Registration Staff	Hospital
30	Mr. Sandeep Kumar Choudhari	IPD Registration Staff	Hospital
31	Mr. Bhim Kumar Yadav	Store Keeper	Hospital
32	Mr. Mahesh Prasad Yadav	Medical Record Room Staff	Hospital
33	Ms. Shilpa Pradhan	Reg. Clerk/Tel. Operator	Hospital
34	Mr. Bisheshwar Lohra	Ward Boy	Hospital
35	Mr. Vijay Yadav	Ward Boy	Hospital
36	Ms. Ratni Devi	Aya	Hospital
37	Ms. Anita Devi	Aya	Hospital
38	Mr. Akhilesh Kumar Yadav	Other Supportive Staff	Hospital







Maa Kalawati Homoeopathic Medical College & Hospital